
Benefit

- Montecatini Welcome Card with discounts in the city's shops

- discounts on booking spa treatments at the Terme di Montecatini with reservations made through Ranieri Tour Operator

Dear Customers,

We indicate below some useful informations and booking methods for your stay during the Un Ponte fra i Popoli event. 

Montecatini Terme

Montecatini Terme is located in the heart of Tuscany at a few kilometers from the main cities of art such as Florence, Lucca, Pisa and Siena. It is easily reachable by

highway, train and plane from the nearby airports of Pisa and Florence. Montecatini is surrounded by greenery with a large park in the center of the city, thermal

establishments with an elegant spa, nice shops for shopping, trendy bars and excellent restaurants.

How to reach Montecatini Terme 

By train

Florence - Lucca - Viareggio line. Station 1: Montecatini Terme - Monsummano. Station 2: Montecatini Centro

By car

Motorway Firenze - Mare (exit Montecatini Terme).

From Milan and Rome - A1 motorway towards Florence and the A11 motorway towards Pisa.

By plane

Pisa Galileo Galilei Airport (about 60 km). You can reach Montecatini Terme by train or by taxi

Florence Amerigo Vespucci Airport (approx. 40 km). You can reach Montecatini Terme with the Lazzi bus

Hotel reservation method

The hotel reservation must be made through the booking form found below.

Once you have received the booking request, will be shown a selection of hotels available according to the requested characteristics. To have more choice, we therefore

recommend that you make your reservation as soon as possible. We would like to clarify that it is possible, even in remote cases, that at the time of the request /

reservation, there are no hotels available for the features you require (eg a specific category, number and type of rooms, absolute proximity to the competition fields

etc ..) and therefore a different arrangement will be proposed.

Partecipation fees include:

2 nights stay: 1 day in half board + 1 day in full board + participation fee, stage, master class, conferences, accompanying pass for all days of stay.

3 nights stay: 1 day in half board + 2 days in full board + participation fee, stage, master class, conferences, accompanying passes for all days of stay.

World Competition of Dance

Montecatini Terme, 16/19 December 2021

Peoples and Cultures

Covid-19: Information to travel in Italy and from abroad

Please read the attached circular

Composition of hotel meals:

Breakfast: milk, tea, coffee, fruit juice, bread, butter, jam, honey, chocolate, brioche, rusks, cereals, cheese, cold cuts

Lunch/Dinner: 1 first course, 1 second course with side dish + alternative cold dish, dessert or fruit, 1/2 mineral water

Payments and Cancellations

Payment and cancellation methods are indicated in the booking form below

Car Parking

Hotels with private parking are a limited number and some are for a fee. However it is possible to park on the street in the blue stalls for a fee from 8:00 am to 8:00 pm.

Daily tickets will be made available for € 3.05 to be collected directly in your hotels. Or you can stop in free parking spaces located on the edge of the city center

Tourist Bus Parking

Buses over 9 seats upon arrival in Montecatini Terme, will have to stop at the check point to pay and collect the entrance ticket and parking in the city of Montecatini

Terme. Once the permit has been withdrawn, the bus will continue to the hotel to unload the passengers after which it will have to go in the designated parking lots. It

is possible to make and prepay the bus permit online at www.montecatiniparcheggi.it. Payment of the ticket on the spot can only be made by credit card (no cash). The

cost is € 36,00 per night up to 3 nights, for longer stays the cost is € 27,00 per night

Booking of tourist services 

For reservations of ancillary services such as transfers from the airports, excursions, spa treatments at the Terme di Montecatini, typical Tuscan dinners on farms, you

can contact Ranieri Tour Operator 0572 906015 - booking@ranieritouroperator.com

3 nights stay: 1 day in half board + 2 days in full board + participation fee, stage, master class, conferences, accompanying passes for all days of stay.

4 nights stay: 1 day in half board + 3 days in full board + participation fee, stage, master class, conferences, accompanying passes for all days of stay.



zip code:

State:

e-mail:

Mobile:

N° nights:

2 nights

(1 half board + 

1 full board)

€ 245,00

€ 210,00

€ 190,00

€ 255,00

€ 215,00

€ 155,00

€ 195,00

€ 170,00

multiple (triple and quadruple)

double

single

date of departure:

3 nights

(1 half board + 

2 full board)

€ 180,00

€ 165,00

Sport society:

Referent person:

Address:

City:

VAT number:

Phone:

3 stars Economy

€ 300,00

Prices per person including participation fee and accompanying pass

choice category 

(mark with X)

4 nights

(1 half board + 

3 full board)

City Tax

REGISTRATION FORM
Please fill in with dates of person/society that will pay and need invoice (all fields compulsory)

3 stars Comfort

€ 245,00

€ 235,00

€ 0,80

€ 320,00

€ 265,00 € 0,80double

single

Hotel Category

date of arrival:

Room

World Competition of Dance

Montecatini Terme, 16/19 December 2021
Peoples and Cultures

€ 205,00

€ 265,00

€ 230,00

€ 220,00

€ 295,00

€ 245,00

€ 235,00

€ 320,00

€ 275,00

€ 260,00

total 

rooms
n° single n° double

€ 210,00

€ 200,00

€ 165,00

€ 205,00

€ 180,00

€ 175,00

€ 225,00

€ 195,00

The single rooms will be reconfirmed until availability, after which they will be given accommodation in double single use

n° people

DATE

Payment Settlement at the confirmation by bank transfer 

n° double

+ 1 bed

n° double

+ 2 beds
n° quadruple

At the receiving of this form we will send the booking confirmation with the proforma invoice and the bank datails 

€ 315,00

€ 290,00

City tax: per person per night and has to be paid directly at the hotel (excluded child under 10 years old) 

Children 0-3 years free in bed with parents with meals to be payed directly at the hotel. Cot on request

3 stars Superior

4 stars economy

4 stars Comfort

€ 245,00

Cancellations

Cancellations without penalty up to 31 days before arrival. For cancellation more than 10% of the reservation we will appy 

following penalties: 30% from 30 to 20 days before the arrival; 50% from 19 to 10 days before the arrival; 75% from 9 to 3 days 

before the arrival. For cancellations 2 days before the arrival and no show it will be charged a penalty of 100%. No penalties will be 

applied for restrictions imposed by client Governments.

€ 330,00

€ 280,00

€ 265,00

€ 0,80

n° triple

multiple (triple and quadruple)

double

single

multiple (triple and quadruple)

double

single

multiple (triple and quadruple)

double

single

multiple (triple and quadruple)

€ 185,00

€ 240,00

n° twin

4 stars Superior e 

5 stars
ON REQUEST

4 superior € 1,12

5 stars € 1,36

Send to: danzecultureinternazionali@aics.it e booking@ranieritouroperator.com

€ 1,12

€ 395,00

€ 335,00

€ 325,00

€ 1,12

Please indicate number of people and type of rooms

SIGNATURE

€ 370,00

Send to: danzecultureinternazionali@aics.it e booking@ranieritouroperator.com

TECHNICAL DIRECTION RANIERI VIAGGI SRL


