

World Competition of Dance Peoples and Cultures World Jolk



Montecatini Terme, 16/19 December 2021

Dear Customers.

We indicate below some useful informations and booking methods for your stay during the Un Ponte fra i Popoli event.

Montecatini Terme

Montecatini Terme is located in the heart of Tuscany at a few kilometers from the main cities of art such as Florence, Lucca, Pisa and Siena. It is easily reachable by highway, train and plane from the nearby airports of Pisa and Florence. Montecatini is surrounded by greenery with a large park in the center of the city, thermal establishments with an elegant spa, nice shops for shopping, trendy bars and excellent restaurants.

How to reach Montecatini Terme

By train

Florence - Lucca - Viareggio line. Station 1: Montecatini Terme - Monsummano. Station 2: Montecatini Centro

By car

By plane

Motorway Firenze - Mare (exit Montecatini Terme).

From Milan and Rome - A1 motorway towards Florence and the A11 motorway towards Pisa.

Pisa Galileo Galilei Airport (about 60 km). You can reach Montecatini Terme by train or by taxi

Elorance America Vecnucci Airnort (annrov 10 km) Vou can reach Montacatini Terme with the Lazzi hus

Hotel reservation method

The hotel reservation must be made through the booking form found below.

Once you have received the booking request, will be shown a selection of hotels available according to the requested characteristics. To have more choice, we therefore recommend that you make your reservation as soon as possible. We would like to clarify that it is possible, even in remote cases, that at the time of the request / reservation, there are no hotels available for the features you require (eg a specific category, number and type of rooms, absolute proximity to the competition fields etc ..) and therefore a different arrangement will be proposed.

Benefit

- Montecatini Welcome Card with discounts in the city's shops

- discounts on booking spa treatments at the Terme di Montecatini with reservations made through Ranieri Tour Operator

Partecipation fees include:

2 nights stay: 1 day in half board + 1 day in full board + participation fee, stage, master class, conferences, accompanying pass for all days of stay. 3 nights stay: 1 day in half board + 2 days in full board + participation fee, stage, master class, conferences, accompanying passes for all days of stay. 4 nights stay: 1 day in half board + 3 days in full board + participation fee, stage, master class, conferences, accompanying passes for all days of stay.

Composition of hotel meals:

Breakfast: milk, tea, coffee, fruit juice, bread, butter, jam, honey, chocolate, brioche, rusks, cereals, cheese, cold cuts Lunch/Dinner: 1 first course, 1 second course with side dish + alternative cold dish, dessert or fruit, 1/2 mineral water

Payments and Cancellations

Payment and cancellation methods are indicated in the booking form below

Car Parking

Hotels with private parking are a limited number and some are for a fee. However it is possible to park on the street in the blue stalls for a fee from 8:00 am to 8:00 pm. Daily tickets will be made available for € 3.05 to be collected directly in your hotels. Or you can stop in free parking spaces located on the edge of the city center

Tourist Bus Parking

Buses over 9 seats upon arrival in Montecatini Terme, will have to stop at the check point to pay and collect the entrance ticket and parking in the city of Montecatini Terme. Once the permit has been withdrawn, the bus will continue to the hotel to unload the passengers after which it will have to go in the designated parking lots. It is possible to make and prepay the bus permit online at www.montecatiniparcheggi.it. Payment of the ticket on the spot can only be made by credit card (no cash). The cost is € 36,00 per night up to 3 nights, for longer stays the cost is € 27,00 per night

Booking of tourist services

For reservations of ancillary services such as transfers from the airports, excursions, spa treatments at the Terme di Montecatini, typical Tuscan dinners on farms, you can contact Ranieri Tour Operator 0572 906015 - booking@ranieritouroperator.com

> Covid-19: Information to travel in Italy and from abroad Please read the attached circular



World Competition of Dance Peoples and Cultures Montecatini Terme, 16/19 December 2021

		141011		EGISTRAT			<u> </u>		
	Pleas	se fill in with		son/society that w			compulsory)		
Sport society:	:								
Referent person:	:								
Address:							zip code:		
City:	:			State:					
VAT number:				e-mail:					
Phone:	Makila								
date of arrival:		date of departure:							
Prices per person including participation fee and accompanying pass									
Hotel Category		Room		2 nights (1 half board + 1 full board)	3 nights (1 half board + 2 full board)	4 nights (1 half board + 3 full board)	City Tax	choice category (mark with X)	
3 stars Economy	single			€ 180,00	€ 245,00	€ 300,00			
	double			€ 165,00	€ 210,00	€ 245,00	€ 0,80		
	multiple (tr	iple and quad	ruple)	€ 155,00	€ 190,00	€ 235,00			
3 stars Comfort	single	<u> </u>	1 /	€ 195,00	€ 255,00	€ 320,00			
	double			€ 170,00	€ 215,00	€ 265,00	€ 0,80		
	multiple (triple and quadruple)			€ 165,00	€ 205,00	€ 245,00			
3 stars Superior	single			€ 205,00	€ 265,00	€ 330,00	€ 0,80		
	double			€ 180,00	€ 230,00	€ 280,00			
	multiple (triple and guadruple)			€ 175,00	€ 220,00	€ 265,00			
4 stars economy	single			€ 225,00	€ 295,00	€ 370,00	€ 1,12		
	double			€ 195,00		€ 375,00			
	multiple (triple and quadruple)			€ 195,00 € 185,00	€ 245,00				
4 stars Comfort 4 stars Superior e	single				€ 235,00	€ 290,00			
	double			€ 240,00	€ 320,00	€ 395,00	61.12		
				€ 210,00	€ 275,00	€ 335,00	€ 1,12		
	multiple (triple and quadruple)			€ 200,00	€ 260,00	€ 325,00	A superior £ 1.12		
5 stars				ON REQUEST			4 superior € 1,12 5 stars € 1,36		
Children 0-3 years fro									
City tax: per person p	per night and	has to be pai	,						
Please indicate number of people and type of rooms total n° double n° double									
n° people	rooms	n° single	n° twin	n° double	n° triple	+ 1 bed	n° quadruple	+ 2 beds	
The si	ngle rooms v	vill be reconfi	rmed until a	vailability, after w	hich they will be	given accommoda	ation in double single	e use	
Payment	e single rooms will be reconfirmed until availability, after which they will be given accommodation in double single use Settlement at the confirmation by bank transfer								
Cancellations	Cancellations without penalty up to 31 days before arrival. For cancellation more than 10% of the reservation we will appy								
	following penalties: 30% from 30 to 20 days before the arrival; 50% from 19 to 10 days before the arrival; 75% from 9 to 3 days								
	before the arrival. For cancellations 2 days before the arrival and no show it will be charged a						l a penalty of 100%. N	lo penalties will be	
	applied for	applied for restrictions imposed by client Governments.							
At the	receiving of	this form w	e will send	the booking conf	irmation with tl	he proforma inv	oice and the bank d	latails	
DATE	Ŭ	_			SIGNATURE				
	Send to	o: danzecu	ltureinter	nazionali@aics	s.it e booking	@ranieritouro	operator.com		

TECHNICAL DIRECTION RANIERI VIAGGI SRL